LIFETIME FAUCET AND FINISH LIMITED WARRANTY

All parts and finishes of the Delta® faucet are warranted to the original consumer purchaser to be free from defects in material & workmanship for as long
as the original consumer purchaser owns their home. Delta Faucet Company recommends using a professional plumber for all installation & repair. Delta
will replace, FREE OF CHARGE, during the warranty period, any part or finish that proves defective in material and/or workmanship under normal instal-
lation, use & service. Replacement parts may be obtained by calling 1-800-345-DELTA (in the U.S. and Canada) or by writing to:

In the United States: In Canada:

Delta Faucet Company Masco Canada Limited, Plumbing Group
Product Service 350 South Edgeware Road,

55 E. 111th Street ST. Thomas, Ontairo, Canada N5P 4L1

Indianapolis, IN 46280

This warranty is extensive in that it covers replacement of all defective parts and even finish, but these are the only two things that are covered.

LABOR CHARGES AND/OR DAMAGE INCURRED IN INSTALLATION, REPAIR, OR REPLACEMENT AS WELL AS ANY OTHER KIND OF LOSS OR
DAMAGES ARE EXCLUDED. Proof of purchase (original sales receipt) from the original consumer purchaser must be made available to Delta for all
warranty claims. THIS IS THE EXCLUSIVE WARRANTY BY DELTA FAUCET COMPANY, WHICH DOES NOT MAKE ANY OTHER WARRANTY OF ANY
KIND, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY.

This warranty excludes all industrial, commercial & business usage, whose purchasers are hereby extended a five year limited warranty from the date of
purchase, with all other terms of this warranty applying except the duration of the warranty. This warranty is applicable to Delta® faucets manufactured
after January 1, 1995.

Some states/provinces do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply
to you. Any damage to this faucet as a result of misuse, abuse, or neglect, or any use of other than genuine Delta® replacement parts WILL VOID THE
WARRANTY.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state/province to state/province. It applies only for
Delta® faucets installed in the United States of America, Canada, and Mexico.

GARANTIA LIMITADA DE POR VIDA DE LA LLAVEY SU ACABADO

Todas las piezas y acabados de la llave Delta® estan garantizados al consumidor comprador original, de estar libres de defectos de material y
fabricacion, por el tiempo que el consumidor comprador original sea duefio de su casa. Delta Faucet Company recomienda que use un plomero
profesional para todas las instalaciones y reparaciones. Delta reemplazara, LIBRE DE CARGO, durante el periodo de garantia, cualquier pieza o
acabado que pruebe tener defectos de material y/o fabricacion bajo instalacion normal, uso y servicio. Piezas de repuesto pueden ser obtenidas
llamando al 1-800-345-DELTA (en los Estados Unidos y Canada) o escribiendo a:

En los Estados Unidos: En Canada:

Delta Faucet Company Masco Canada Limited, Plumbing Group
Product Service 350 South Edgeware Road,

55 E. 111th Street ST. Thomas, Ontairo, Canada N5P 4L1

Indianapolis, IN 46280

Esta garantia es extensiva en lo que cubre el reemplazamiento de todas las piezas defectuosas y hasta el acabado, pero éstas son las Unicas
dos cosas que estan cubiertas. CARGOS DE LABOR Y/O DANOS INCURRIDOS EN LA INSTALACION, REPARACION, O REEMPLAZAMIENTO
COMO TAMBIEN CUALQUIER OTRO TIPO DE PERDIDA O DANOS ESTAN EXCLUIDOS. Prueba de compra (recibo original de venta) del
comprador consumidor original debe de ser disponible a Delta para todos los reclamos. ESTA ES LA GARANTIA EXCLUS|VA DE DELTA
FAUCET COMPANY, QUE NO HACE CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTIA DE CUALQUIER TIPO, INCLUYENDO LA GARANTIA IMPLICITA DE
COMERCIALIZACION.

Esta garantia excluye todo uso industrial, comercial y de negocio, a cuyos compradores se les da una garantia limitada extendida de cinco afnos
desde la fecha de compra, con todos los otros términos de esta garantia aplicados, excepto el de duracion de ésta. Esta garantia es aplicable a
las llaves de Delta® fabricadas después de Enero 1, 1995.

Algunos estados/provincias no permiten la exclusion o limitacion de dafos incidentales o consecuentes, de manera que la limitacién o exclusion
arriba escrita puede no aplicarle a usted. Cualquier dano a esta llave, resultado del mal uso, abuso, o descuido, o cualquier otro uso de piezas de
repuesto que no sean genuinas de Delta® ANULARAN LA GARANTIA.

Esta garantia le da derechos legales especificos, y usted puede, también tener otros derechos que varian de estado/provincia a estado/provincia.
Es aplicable solo a las llaves Delta® instaladas en los Estados Unidos de America, Canada y Mexico.

GARANTIE A VIE LIMITEE DES ROBINETS ET DE LEURS FINIS

Toutes les pieces et les finis du robinet Delta® sont protégés contre les défectuosités de matériau et les vices de fabrication par une garantie qui
est consentie au premier acheteur et qui demeure valide tant que celui-ci demeure propriétaire de sa maison. Delta recommande de faire appel
a un plombier compétent pour l'installation et la réparation du robinet.Pendant la période de garantie, Delta remplacera GRATUITEMENT toute
piéce ou tout fini, présentant une défectuosité de matériau ou un vice de fabrication pour autant que I'appareil ait été installé, utilisé et entretenu
correctement. Pour obtenir des pieces de rechange, veuillez communiquer par téléphone au numéro 1-800-345-DELTA (aux Etats-Unis ou au
Canada) et par écrit a I'une des adresses suivantes :

Aux Etats-Unis Au Canada

Delta Faucet Company Masco Canada Limited, Plumbing Group
Product Service 350 South Edgeware Road,

55 E. 111th Street ST. Thomas, Ontairo, Canada N5P 4L1

Indianapolis, IN 46280

La présente garantie s'applique au remplacement de toutes les pieces défectueuses, y compris le fini, et elle ne couvre que ces éléments.

LES FRAIS DE MAIN-D'OEUVRE ET (OU) LES DOMMAGES PROVOQUES AU COURS DE L'INSTALLATION, DE LA REPARATION OU DU
REMPLACEMENT D'UN ELEMENT AINSI QUE LES PERTES OU DOMMAGES DE TOUTE AUTRE NATURE NE SONT PAS COUVERTS PAR
LA GARANTIE. Toute réclamation en vertu de la présente garantie doit étre adressée a Delta, accompagnée de la preuve d’achat (original de la
facture) du premier acheteur. CETTE GARANTIE EST LA SEULE OFFERTE PAR DELTA FAUCET COMPANY OU DELTA FAUCET CANADA,
SELON LE CAS. ELLE EXCLUT TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE, Y COMPRIS LA GARANTIE IMPLICITE DE QUALITE MARCHANDE.

Les robinets installés dans un établissement industriel ou commercial ou dans une place

d’affaires sont protégés par une grantie étandue de cing ans qui prend effet a compter de la date d’achat. Toutes les autres conditions de la garan-
tie de cing ans sont identiques & celle de la présente garantie. La présente garantie s’applique a tous les robinets Delta® fabriqués aprés le

1er janvier 1995.

Dans les Etats ou les provinces ou il est interdit d’exclure ou de limiter les responsabilités a I'égard des dommages indirects ou fortuits, les exclu-
sions et les limites susmentionnées ne s’appliquent pas. Les dommages résultant d’'une mauvaise utilisation, d’'une utilisation abusive de la négli-
gence ou de l'utilisation de piéces autres que des piéces d’origine Delta® RENDENT LA GARANTIE NULLE ET SANS EFFET.

La présente garantie vous donne des droits précis qui peuvent varier selon votre lieu de résidence. Elle ne s’applique qu'aux robinets Delta®
installés aux Etats-Unis, au Canada et au Mexique.

[IFETN Contemporary Wall Bar Installation Instructions

Parts Included 1. Position the wall bar and mark 2. Dirill holes
for brackets.

location on the wall.

[RSSELYE

Slide mount
Slide/ l

mount
/ setting

il

Bracket Covers

| @

e For installation into ceramic tile,
5 use a carbide masonry bit or
tile/glass bit. If hitting a wood

@\ || stud, then use 3/16" wood bit.
l[m Use a level Drill 1" depth in total. Insert
to position anchors into the holes.
Wall brackets the bar : )
. in a level e For fiberglass/acrylic surfaces,
Select a convenient vertical use toggle bolts (not included).
height based on position.
. your family’s needs. o For flat plastic surface, drill
Pressing down on Remember to leave  Place wall brackets two 3/16” holes and insert
@9"/ the Slide Mount's enough slack for onto both ends of anchors into the holes
setting button, the hose when the  the bar and mark the '
4 Screws slide the Slide hand shower is in location for the drilled It is recommended to install into
Mount onto the the extreme up holes onto the wood studs when possible
wall bar. position. mounting surface. )

| e

Wall bar 4 Anchors

3. Final installation of wall bar. 4. Install hand shower.

M ;

Cleaning of Parts

For surface cleaning of parts, use
water and soap. Dry with a soft
cloth.

Note: Any other cleaning

product not specifically designed fg‘?grfzf‘:ge;lace.
for cleaning plastic or metal .
surfaces may damage the finish Remove existing shower
head from shower arm. Connect to shower arm

and will void the warranty.

Periodically it is recommended to
soak the hand shower in a 50/50 mix
of warm water and vinegar for 15
minutes to remove deposits.

Seat the washer, if

= provided, firmly into the
hose nut. Remove the
! yellow tape from the end

i 4 of the hose that screws
|| ,»"'" onto the hand shower.
! Carefully align the thread
of the tapered end of
the Hose directly to the
I'_ I Hand Shower.
Hand tighten - do not
use a wrench or pliers.
© Hold bar to wall Slide each bracket cover
= and align screw over its respective wall
E holes with drilled bracket and snap into i
holes. Install place.
SCrews.
To mount the hand
shower to the wall
bar, simply insert the
hand shower into
the slide mechanism.
www.deltafaucet.com 15041 Rev. A



Instructions pour l'installation de la barre murale courbe

Piéces comprises 1. Positionnez la barre murale et marquez
I'emplacement sur le mur.

Instrucciones para la instalacion de la barra arqueada de pared

Piezas que incluye 1. Coloque la barra de pared y marque la
ubicacion en la pared.

2. Percez les trous
pour le support.

2. Taladre los agujeros
para los soportes.

B <

5
\

O C_ 1

Utilisez un
niveau pour
mettre la barre
en position
verticale.

Choisissez une
hauteur pratique

Placez les supports
muraux sur les deux

e Dans le cas d'une installation sur
des carreaux de céramique, utilisez
une meéche a maconnerie en carbure
ou une méche pour carreaux/verre.
Si vous tombez sur un montant en
bois, utilisez une méche a bois de
3/16 po. Percez sur une profondeur
totale de 2,5 cm (1 po). Insérez les
pieces d'ancrage dans les trous.

e Pour les surfaces en fibre de verre/
acrylique, utilisez des boulons a
ailettes (non compris).

<

Soporte

W

Cubiertas de
soportes

Soportes de
pared

B <
7
Boton de

ajuste del
soporte

1
]

O 1 i)

Utilice un nivel
para colocar la
barra en una
posicion vertical
nivelada.

Mientras aprieta
el botén de

Elija una altura
conveniente con base

Coloque los soportes
de pared en ambos

* Para la instalacion en azulejo de

cerdmica, utilice una broca de
carburo para mamposteria o una
broca para azulejo/vidrio. Si
tropieza con un montante de
madera, entonces utilice una
broca para madera de 3/16 in.
(4,8 mm). Taladre 1 in. (2,5 cm)
en total. Inserte los tarugos en los
agujeros.

Para superficies de fibra de vidrio/
acrilico, utilice pernos acodados
(no incluidos).

a las necesidades de
su familia. Recuerde
dejar suficiente
holgura para la
manguera cuando la
ducha de mano esté
en la posicion superior.

extremos de la barra e Para superficie plana de plastico,
y marque la ubicacion taladre dos agujeros de 3/16 in.

de los agujeros para (4,8 mm) e inserte los tarugos en
taladrar en la superficie los agujeros.

de montaje. . .

Se recomienda para instalar en
los postes de madera cuando es
posible.

support mural.

extréme. les goujons en bois si possible.

Monture / ¢
coulissante Bouton de
réglage de
la monture
coulissante
Couvre-support
, R
Supports
muraux En appuyant sur le
bouton de réglage
de la monture
coulissante, faites
glisser la monture
@y"/ coulissante sur le
4 vis

basée sur les besoins  extrémités de la barre et ajuste del

de sa famille. marquez I'emplacement * Pour les surfaces plates en soporte, deslice
N'oubliez pas de des trous percés sur la plastique, percez deux trous de el soporte en la
laisser assez de mou  surface de montage. 4,7 mm (3/16 po) et insérez les @/ agarradera de
pour le tuyau quand pieces d'ancrage dans les trous. pared

la douchette est . . i

en position haute On lui recommande d’installer sur 4 tornillos

Barre murale

avec mécanisme 4 piéces
latéral d'ancrage

4. Instale la ducha de mano.

3. Finalizacion de la instalacion de
la barra de pared.

4. Installez la douchette.

3. Installation finale de la
barre murale.

T

4 tarugos

Barra de pared
con mecanismo
de deslizamiento

- -

Nettoyage des piéces

Pour nettoyer la surface des piéces,
utilisez de I'eau et du savon. Séchez
avec un chiffon souple.

Limpieza de las piezas

Para limpieza de la superficie de las
piezas, utilice agua y jabén. Seque

. Enclenchez les Enlevez la pomme de con un pafo suave. Coloque a h Quite la regadera
Remarque : Tout autre produit couvlre-supports douche existante du Connectez au bras de la douche Nota: Cualquier otro producto Pr‘f)?"’" Ia; I existente ubicada en Conecte al brazo de ducha
de nettoyage qui n‘est pas en place. bras de douche. de limpi ” cubiertas de \ el brazo de ducha.
e limpieza que no este los soportes

spécifiquement congu pour
nettoyer les surfaces en
plastique ou en métal peut
endommager la finition.

Il est recommandé de faire
périodiquement tremper la douchette

La rondelle d'étanchéite,
si incluse (certains boyaux
sont sans rondelle), doit
étre bien insérée au fond
= de I'écrou du boyau.
Alignez avec précaution le

Cologue la rondana, si
se incluye, firmemente
dentro de la tuerca de
= la manguera. Con cui-
dado, alinee la rosca del
extremo cénico de la

especificamente disefiado para
limpiar superficies de plastico o
metal puede daiiar el acabado.
Se recomienda periédicamente

remojar la ducha de mano en una
mezcla 50/50 de agua tibia y vinagre

en su lugar. k‘g

dans un mélange 50/50 d'eau tiede ! filetage de la douchette a : : ] E manguera directamente
et de vinaigre pendant 15 minutes main a celui de I'embout ggr%r;?fols IS [PECE) D ) || /-"" con la regadera manual.
pour enlever les dépots. a enfiler du boyau. Serrez P ) ! Apriete manualmente,
a la main. Ne pas utiliser no utilice llave ni pinzas.
de clé ni de paire de ] Después coloque la

S regadera manual en

el montaje del brazo
para regadera. Gire el
montaje del brazo para
regadera hasta encontrar

pinces. Pivotez le support
pour maintenir la
douchette a main en
position désirée.

Maintenez la
barre contre le
mur et alignez
les trous de vis
avec les trous

Faites glisser chaque cou-
vre-support sur le support
mural correspondant et
encliquetez-le en place.

Coloque la barra
contra la pared y
alinee los agujeros
de los tornillos

Deslice cada cubierta de
soporte sobre su respectivo
soporte de pared y fijelas a
presion en su lugar.

la posicion deseada para
sostener la.

con los agujeros
taladrados. Inserte
los tornillos.

28 7/116"
28 7/116"

Para montar la
ducha de mano en

la barra arqueada,
simplemente inserte
la ducha de mano en
el mecanismo de
deslizamiento.

percés. Installez
les vis. Pour monter la
douchette a la
barre courbe, il
suffit d'insérer la
douchette dans le
mécanisme latéral.
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2DELTA CONTEMPORARY WALL BAR

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCOES DE INSTALACAO
DA BARRA DE PAREDE
CONTEMPORANEA

Parts Included:
Pecas Incluidas:

@— Slide Mount
Moldura de Slide

Wall Bar

Barra de Parede

— Bracket Covers
Tampas de Suporte

—— Wall Brackets
\ Suportes de Parede

@7”, — Screws (4)

Parafusos (4)

——— Anchors (4)

Escoras (4)

Cleaning of Parts

For surface cleaning of parts, use water and soap.
Dry with a soft cloth.

NOTE: Any other cleaing product not specifically
designed for cleaining plastic or metal surfaces may
damage the finish and will void the warranty.

It is recommended to periodically soak the hand
shower in a 50/50 mix of warm water and vinegar for 15
minutes to remove deposits.

Limpeza das Pecas

Para a limpeza da superficie das pegas, usar agua e
sabao. Secar com um pano suave.

NOTA: Qualquer outro produto de limpeza ndo
desenhado especificamente para limpar superficies
de plastico ou metal pode danificar o acabamento e
anulara a garantia.

Recomenda-se embeber /geriodig:amente o chuveiro de
mé&o numa mistura de 50/50 de agua quente e vinagre
durante 15 minutos e remover os depdsitos.

www.deltafaucet.com.br 1 3/20/14 Rev. A



Slide mount ¢
¢ | | setting button
Botéo do

¢ | | conjunto de
montagem
deslizante

3

)

Bracket cover
Cobertura do
suporte

[Oh——&hL

Select wall position for wall bar or wall mount bracket based on your
family’s needs.

Pressing down on the Slide Mount’s setting button, slide the Slide Mount
onto the wall bar.

Place wall brackets onto both ends of the bar and mark the location for the
drilled holes onto the mounting surface. It is recommended to install into
wood studs when possible.

E Hold bar to wall and align screw holes with drilled holes. Install screws.

Slide each bracket cover over its respective wall bracket and snap into

place.

Selecione a posi¢cao da barra de parede ou suporte de montagem na
parede de acordo com as necessidades da familia.

Pressionando para baixo o botdo do conjunto de montagem deslizante,
deslize-o na barra na parede.

Coloque os suportes da parede em ambas as extremidades da barra e
marque o local da perfuragao dos furos na superficie de montagem.

E Mantenha a barra na parede e alinhe os furos do parafuso aos furos

perfurados. Instale os parafusos.

Deslize cada cobertura do suporte no seu respectivo suporte e encaixe

no lugar.

For installation into ceramic tile, use
a carbide masontry bit or tile/glass bit.
If hitting a wood stud, then use 3/16"
wood bit. Drill 1" depth in total. Insert
anchors into the holes.

For fiberglass/acrylic surfaces, use
toggle bolts (not included).

For flat plastic surfaces, drill two
X 3/16" holes, and insert anchors into the
holes.

NOTE: It is recommended to install
into wood studs when possible.

Para a instalacao em revestimento
ceramico, usar um pedacgo de
carboneto de alvenaria ou pedago de
azulejo/vidro. Se bater em caixa de
madeira, de seguida usar o pedaco
de madeira 3/16" (4,8 mm). Perfurar
25 mm de profundidade no total.
Inserir as escoras nos furos.

Para superficies de fibra de vidro/
acrilico, usar parafusos de fecho (nao
incluidos).

Install Hand Shower
Instalar Chuveiro de Mao

Remove existing shower head from shower arm.

Connect hose to shower arm and hand shower. Seat the washer, if provided,

firmly into the hose nut. Remove the yellow tape from the end of the hose

that scews onto the hand shower. Carefully align the thread of the tapered
end of the hose directly to the hand shower. Hand tighten. Do not use a
wrench or pliers.

To mount the hand shower to the wall bar, simply insert the hand shower
into the slide mechanism.

Remova o crivo do chuveiro existente do braco do chuveiro.

Para superficies de plastico,
perfurar dois furos 3/16" (4,8 mm), e
inserir as escoras nos furos.

NOTA: Recomenda-se a instalacao
em caixas de Madeira sempre que
possivel.

E Conecte a mangueira no brago do chuveiro e na ducha manual. Sentar o
chuveiro, se fornecido, firmemente na porca da mangueira. Remover a fita
amarela do final da mangueira que enrosca no chuveiro de mao. Alinhar
cuidadosamente a rosca da ponta afiada da mangueira diretamente ao chuveiro
de mao. Apertar a mao. Nao usar chave ou alicate.

Para montar a ducha manual na barra da parede, simplesmente insira a
ducha manual no mecanismo deslizante.

2 15041-PT Rev. A



GARANTIA LIMITADA INTERNACIONAL PARA TORNEIRAS, DUCHA MANUAL E ACESSORIOS
RESIDENCIAIS DELTA® E BRIZO® E PRODUTOS DELTA®(BRASIL)

Pecas e acabamento (produtos residenciais)

Todas as pecas (exceto pecas eletronicas e baterias,
se houver) e acabamentos de cada torneira, chuveiro,
ducha manual ou acessorio Delta® ou Brizo®, todos
para residéncia, sdo garantidas para o consumidor
original, para uso residencial normal, como estando
isentas de defeitos no material e mao de obra por um
prazo de dez anos a partir da data da compra, e para
compras comerciais, por cinco anos a partir da data
da compra.

Pecas eletrdnicas e baterias (se aplicavel)
(produtos residenciais)

Pecas eletronicas (exceto baterias), caso haja, de cada
torneira Delta® ou Brizo®, todos para residéncia,

sdo garantidas para o consumidor original, para uso
residencial normal, como estando isentas de defeitos
no material e mao de obra por um prazo de cinco anos
a partir da data da compra, e para compras comerciais,
por um ano a partir da data da compra. Nenhuma
garantia é fornecida em relacdo as baterias.

Produtos comerciais

Todas as pecas e todos os acabamentos de cada
produto Delta® sdo garantidos ao comprador original
como livres de defeitos de materiais e mao de obra
por um periodo de 5 (cinco) anos (a partir da data
de compra), a menos que seja especificado de outra
forma no catalogo e/ou na lista de precos.

A Delta substituira gratuitamente, durante o periodo de
garantia aplicavel, qualquer peca ou acabamento que
for provado estar defeituoso no material ou/e devido a
mao de obra sob condi¢des normais de instalagao, uso
e manutengado. Caso o0 reparo ou a substituicdo nao
sejam possiveis, a Delta Faucet Company podera optar
por reembolsar o valor da compra pela devolugao do
produto. Estes sao seus recursos exclusivos.

Esta garantia nao cobre produtos de borracha e outros
materiais de consumo e nao sera concedida nos casos
de conserto e substituicao do produto.

Delta Faucet Company recomenda utilizar um encanador
profissional para realizar todos 0s reparos e instalagao.
Recomendamos, também, que seja utilizado somente
pecas de reposicao Delta® ou Brizo® genuinas.

A Delta Faucet Company nao se responsabiliza,
tampouco esta garantia, por qualquer dano ao produto
em funcdo de: (1) uso indevido, abuso, negligéncia

ou instalagao, manutengao ou reparo inadequados ou
incorretamente executados; (2) pressado de agua alta/
baixa ou impurezas da agua; ou (3) falha em seguir

as instrugoes de limpeza e de cuidado aplicados,
incluindo a utilizagao de produtos de limpeza abrasivos,
amoniaco, agua sanitaria, acidos, alcool ou outros
produtos nao recomendados para uso em produtos

de cromo.

Atendimento de garantia e pegas de reposicao poderao
ser obtidos pelo contato com o seu distribuidor local
ou a Delta Faucet Company, por escrito ou por e-mail,
COMo Segue:

Delta Faucet Company
Product Service
55 E. 111th Street
para Indianapolis, IN 46280 EUA
intlcustomerservice@deltafaucet.com

Delta Faucet Company Brasil Metais Sanitarios Ltda
CNPJ: 12.840.264/0001-32
Telefone: +55 11 3285-9020
E-mail: delta.brasil@deltafaucet.com

Comprovante de compra (recibo de venda original)

do consumidor/ comprador original devera ser
disponibilizado a Delta Faucet Company para todas as
reivindicagoes de garantia a nao ser que o comprador
tenha registrado o produto juntamente a Delta Faucet
Company. Esta garantia aplica-se apenas aos produtos
Delta® e Brizo® adquiridos no Brasil.

NA EXTENSAO PERMITIDA PELA LEI APLICAVEL, A
DELTA FAUCET COMPANY NAO SERA RESPONSAVEL,
TAMPOUCO ESTA GARANTIA, POR DANOS ESPECIAIS,
INCIDENTAIS OU EMERGENTES, INCLUINDO CUSTOS
TRABALHISTAS E CUSTOS DE INSTALAGAO OU DE
REMOCAO. Alguns paises ndo permitem a exclusao
ou a limitagao de danos especiais, incidentais ou
consequenciais, e, portanto, essas limitagoes ou
exclusdes acima nao poderdo se aplicar a V.Sa. Esta
garantia Ihe confere direitos legais especificos, e vocé
também pode obter outros direitos que variam de pais
para pais.

Esta é a garantia exclusiva da Delta Faucet Company
e a garantia é intransferivel.

Caso existam quaisquer duvidas ou perguntas
com relagdo a nossa garantia, envie-nos um e-mail
no enderego acima ou acesse www.deltafaucet.com/
customersupport/warranty.html ou http://www.brizo.
com/customerservice/warranty.html.

© 2014 Masco Corporation of Indiana
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